

LAC 294/23
SAHAB SINGH VS. UNION OF INDIA

22.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC alongwith Raja
Chaudhary, LA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for the petitioner has led the petitioner's
evidence and closed the same. As such, **PE stands closed.**

Now to come up for respondent evidence on
23.09.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.04.2025