

LAC 294/23
SAHAB SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

06.11.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: None for petitioner.
 Counsel for R-1/UIO.
 Counsel for R-2/DDA.

It appears that the leading case is still pending.
Put up for clarifications on **22.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.11.2025